

Govt. of the Punjab



P-TEVTA

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender based on item rates as per MRS, 1st-B1-Annual-2024 (Lahore), Finance Department - Govt. of the Punjab are invited from registered contractors/firms in appropriate category of Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) for the financial year of 2024-2025 regarding **Special Repair Work** at Govt. Technical Training Institute (Women), Gujjarpura Lahore.

Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.) / Earnest Money (5%)	Earnest Money 5%	Closing Date & Time	Opening Date & Time	Completion Period
Special Repair Work at GTTI (W) Gujjarpura, Lahore	1,448,707/-	72,435/-	14.02.2025 11:30 AM	14.02.2025 12:00 Noon	90-Days

- 1. The tender document is available for download via EPADS / PPRA / TEVTA free of cost.
- 5% bid security must be reached in the form of Pay Order / CDR / Demand Draft / Banker's Cheque favoring "Principal, Govt. Technical Training Institute for Women, Gujjarpura, Lahore" on or before 14.02.2025 11:30AM. The date of opening of Tender is 14.02.2025 12:00 Noon.
- Earnest money Rs. 72,435/- @ 5% of the total estimated cost of bid in the form of CDR, Pay Order / Demand Draft favoring the Principal, Govt. Technical Training Institute for Women, Gujjarpura, Lahore, failing to do so will be considered non- responsive and the bidders will be considered unsuccessful.
- 4. Tender type would be Single Stage One Envelope.
- 5. The procuring agency may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid and shall upon request communicate to any bidder, the grounds for its rejection of all bids shall not be required to justify those grounds.
- 6. Procurement Method: Open Competitive bidding.
- 7. The subject tender is available at PPRA, E-PAD & TEVTA Website.(<u>www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk</u>) (www.tevta.gop.pk)
- 8. Bid validity is 90 days.
- 9. All PPRA Rules must be followed and bidders must submit their bids via https://punjab.eprocure.gov.pk

Principal, Govt. Technical Training Institute (W), Gujjarpura, Lahore Phone No : 042-37102243, Email: <u>gttiwgpa.lhr@tevta.gop.pk</u> Web Site: www.tevta.gop.pk